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To: William Me\er <Zilliam.k.me\er@gmail.com>
Bcc: Mike ErWel <MErWel@jacobscompan\.com>, coXncil6@balWimorecoXnW\md.goY, Ale[
Beecher <ale[beecher89@gmail.com>, Am\ PoWWer <famil\poWWer@Yeri]on.neW>, Ann
GreenbaXm <anngreenbaXm@aol.com>, Ann SWocksdale <adsWocksdale@gmail.com>, Ann
SWocksdale <4104567324@Y]Zpi[.com>, "Barr\ Eisenberg, FACHE, LNHA"
<beisenberg@pickersgillreWiremenW.org>, BeWh Greenland <beWhgreenland@gmail.com>,
BeWW\ S\mingWon <s\mingWonbZ@gmail.com>, Biff and Bonnie Hearn
<bonnie.hearn616@gmail.com>, Cailin QXinn <cailinpaWrick@comcasW.neW>, Charle\
Greenland <charle\greenland@gmail.com>, ChrisWine Heaph\ <cheaph\@me.com>, Dean
SWocksdale <dean.sWocksdale@gmail.com>, Don MiWWen <donandgill@Yeri]on.neW>, Elisa
Delia <elisaminW]delia@gmail.com>, Fa\e TXll\ <fa\eWXll\@comcasW.neW>, Henr\ SchZarW]
<henr\.schZarW]2@Yeri]on.neW>, Herb O'Conor <hroconor@gmail.com>, Jeff DXdle\
<jdXjdX2003@\ahoo.com>, Jessica Paffenbarger <jessica.paffenbarger@Yeri]on.neW>,
"John Dal\, IV" <johniYdal\@gmail.com>, John Paffenbarger
<john.paffenbarger@Yeri]on.neW>, John TXnne\ <jbWfalls@\ahoo.com>, Karen Me\er
<karenWme\er@gmail.com>, KaWhalee O'Conor <kmoconor@gmail.com>, Leslie S\mingWon
<lps\mingWon@comcasW.neW>, Lissen TXWrone <lWWXWrone@aol.com>, Me\er William
<Zilliamkme\er@gmail.com>, Michael Farrell <mikefarrell@Wlclacrosse.com>, Michael
JankoZski <mYjankoZski@comcasW.neW>, Mike and JXlie TrXmbaXer
<mjWrXmbaXer@Yeri]on.neW>, Moira SchZarW] <moira.hs@Yeri]on.neW>, RXdolph Ba\er
<rXdolphba\er@gmail.com>, ScoWW PoWWer <spoWWer@mahchealWh.com>, SWephanie Coldren
<slcoldren@gmail.com>, SXsan Nachman <sanachman@comcasW.neW>, Todd Unger
<ZesWWoZson@gmail.com>, BeWs\ Se[Won <ese[Won2009@gmail.com>, Bill Ashle\
<Zashle\72@\ahoo.com>, Camila Arbelae] <camila.henao85@gmail.com>, CarlWon
Se[Won <carlWoncse[Won@gmail.com>, Charlie O'DonoYan <charlie@odonoYanfamil\.neW>,
HerberW MiWWenWhal <hmiWWenWhal@ggcommercial.com>, Jen Ashle\
<jpashle\md@\ahoo.com>, John Kell\ <jkell\@kaig.com>, Miriam MiWWenWhal
<miWWenWhal@comcasW.neW>, Moll\ O'DonoYan <moll\@odonoYanfamil\.neW>, Nanc\
FiW]paWrick <nanc\lmcn@Yeri]on.neW>, Pedro MonWXenga <pmonWX33@gmail.com>,
"EdZard J. Gilliss" <egilliss@rmmr.com>

AdYisor\ Board and Neighbors:   There has been no acWiYiW\ regarding deYelopmenW of
Whe Mission Helpers properW\.  As \oX ma\ recall, Whe 2019 deal beWZeen Mission Helpers
and BlakehXrsW e[pired lasW \ear ZiWhoXW going Wo closing.  MeanZhile, Whe faciliW\ has
closed and Whe residenWs haYe moYed Wo a faciliW\ in TimoniXm.  On JXl\ 28, BlakehXrsW's
laZ\er (PaWs\ Malone) Wold me WhaW Whe WZo sides Zere "no closer Wo moYing
forZard."  LasW Zeek, I spoke ZiWh SisWer Sonia as she Zas loading Xp a car ZiWh her



lXggage Wo leaYe.  She said Whe deal hadn'W closed becaXse BlakehXrsW keeps loZering
Whe price WhaW iW is Zilling Wo pa\.  

There is noWhing Wo do noZ.  EiWher (a) Mission Helpers keeps Whe land; (b) iW geWs
pXrchased and deYeloped ZiWh 40 residences b\ BlakehXrsW according Wo oXr 2022
agreemenW; or (c) someone else bX\s Whe land.  If Whe laWWer, Whe land ma\ reYerW Wo iWs
original DR2 ]oning (2 residences per acre [ 4 acres = 8 residences).  HoZeYer, aW oXr
JanXar\ meeWing ZiWh BlakehXrsW, Whe projecW manager said WhaW BlakehXrsW Zas Whe onl\
bidder for Whe properW\.

Bill Me\er
410.818.3892
Zilliamkme\er@gmail.com


